
Reservation

Tickets can be booked up to 6 to 8 
months before the date of travel in the 
following ways:

• www.tgv-lyria.com

• www.sncf-connect.com 

•  www.sbb.ch/en/buy

• At SNCF stations and boutiques

•  In SNCF-approved travel agencies  
and online travel agencies

• At SBB railway stations

•  In Switzerland via Rail Service:  
00 41 848 44 66 88  
(CHF0.08/min from a Swiss landline)

•  In France via Ligne Directe: 
00 33 1 84 94 36 35  (every day from 8 am 
to 8 pm, local charges apply)

For after-sales questions regarding tickets, 
please always contact the booking channel from 
which you originally purchased the ticket.

Timetables 28 June 2025  24 August 2025

Any passenger aboard TGV Lyria has compulsory rights, in accordance with the European regulation no. 1371/2007 and the GCV/CIV-PRR. 
Publication date: April 2025, subject to changes after printing — Lyria SAS - 80 000 € - RCS Paris B 428 678 627 - 25 rue Titon 75011 Paris - Francetgv-lyria.com

Exceptional modifications 
Timetables, train types and numbers are 
given on an indicative basis and do not 
take into account any track works that 
may be carried out on our different lines. 
Modifications can take place at a later point.
For regular updates, please visit your usual 
points of sale, SNCF or SBB railway stations, 
and our website tgv-lyria.com.

(1) Service unavailable on Saturday. Service unavailable from 26/07 to 23/08/2025 due to summer break. (2) Service unavailable on Sunday. (3) Daily service until 17/08, then running on Sa + Su only. (4) No stop at Lausanne on Sa + Su.

Paris  Geneva

9761 9763 9765 9773 / 83 9775 9777 9781 / 83 9789

Paris-Gare de Lyon Dep. 06:16 08:18 10:18 12:18 14:18 16:18 18:18 20:18

Bourg-en-Bresse Dep. 08:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12 18:12 20:10 22:12

Nurieux Dep. - - - - - -  20:37 -

Bellegarde Arr. 08:59 10:59 12:59 14:59 16:59 18:59 21:00 23:02

Geneva Arr. 09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29 19:29 21:29 23:29

Lausanne Arr. - - - - - 20:12(4) - -

Première Signature(1)  (2)  (2)

Runs Mo > Sa Daily Fr + Su

Paris  Lausanne 

9761 9261 9269 9777 9277

Paris-Gare de Lyon Dep. 06:16 07:56 11:56 16:18 17:56

Dijon Dep. - 09:35 13:34 - 19:32

Dole Dep. - 10:00 13:59 - 19:57

Mouchard Dep. - - - - 20:14

Frasne Arr. - 10:42 14:41 - 20:42

Vallorbe Arr. - 10:57 14:57 - 20:57

Lausanne Arr. 10:12 11:40 15:40 20:12 21:40

Première Signature(1)  (2)  (2)

Runs Mo > Sa Daily

Geneva  Paris
9760 9764 9768 9770 9774 9776 / 86 9780 9784

Lausanne Dep. - - - - - - - 19:46

Geneva Dep. 06:29 08:29 10:30 12:29 14:30 16:29 18:29 20:30

Bellegarde Dep. 07:02 09:00 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 19:02 21:02

Nurieux Arr. - 09:23 - - - - - -

Bourg-en-Bresse Arr. 07:48 09:50 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:48 19:49 21:48

Paris-Gare de Lyon Arr. 09:42 11:43 13:42 15:42 17:42 19:42 21:42 23:42

Première Signature(1)  (2)  (2)

Runs Mo + Sa Daily Mo > Fr + Su

Lausanne  Paris
9264 9268(3) 9270 / 78 9784

Lausanne Dep. 07:23 12:19 16:19 19:46

Vallorbe Dep. 08:00 12:58 16:58 -

Frasne Arr. 08:13 13:16 17:13 -

Mouchard Arr. 08:43 - - -

Dole Arr. 09:00 13:58 17:58 -

Dijon Arr. 09:26 14:25 18:25 -

Paris-Gare de Lyon Arr. 11:04 16:04 20:04 23:42

Première Signature(1)  (2)

Runs Daily Mo > Fr + Su



Timetables 28 June 2025  24 August 2025

(1) Service unavailable on Saturday. (2) Service unavailable on Sunday. (3) Sa + Su departure from Paris Gare de Lyon at 12:22 with stop at Dijon at 14:01. (4) Stop at Belfort-Montbéliard only on Sa + Su 
with arrival at 09:18 for TGV Lyria 9206 and 13:18 for TGV Lyria 9218. (5)

Paris   Basel  Zürich 

9203 9211 9213 9215(3) 9219 9223

Paris-Gare de Lyon Dep. 07:22 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22 18:22

Dijon Dep. - 12:01 14:01 - - 20:01

Belfort-Montbéliard TGV Dep. 09:41 - - 16:41 18:41 -

Mulhouse Dep. 10:06 13:06 15:06 17:06 19:06 21:06

Basel Arr. 10:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 19:26 21:26

Zürich HB Arr. 11:26 14:26 16:26 - 20:26 22:26

Première Signature(1)  (2)

Runs Daily

Zurich   Basel  Paris

9206 9210(4) 9218 9222 9226 9234

Zürich HB Dep. 07:34 09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 18:34

Basel Dep. 08:34 10:34 12:34 14:34 16:34 19:34

Mulhouse Dep. 08:53 10:53 12:53 14:53 16:53 19:53

Belfort-Montbéliard TGV Arr. 09:18 - 13:18 - - 20:18

Dijon Arr. - 11:58 - 15:58 17:58 -

Paris-Gare de Lyon Arr. 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38 19:38 22:42

Première Signature(1)  (2)

Runs Daily

Services on board

Standard A friendly bar coach with gourmet 
recipes. Online order via Wi-Fi 
Portal for Click & Collect at the 
bar and delivery to the seat in 
Première Signature class.

220-V electrical 
sockets.

Free wifi access. 
Entertainment 
portal. Enhanced 
content in 

               Première 
               Signature class

Première

Première
Signature

                             
A catering offer, with service at  

                             your seat 
 
    Brunch  

 
      Snack

  Lunch/Dinner 

Service included in the Première Signature ticket 
price and available every day except Saturdays 
and on Sunday mornings.

Marseille   Lausanne 

9752(5)

Marseille Saint-Charles Dep. 13:46

Aix-en-Provence TGV Dep. 14:00

Avignon TGV Dep. 14:22

Lyon Part-Dieu Dep. 15:40

Bellegarde Arr. 16:58

Geneva Arr. 17:45

Lausanne Arr. 18:40

Runs Daily

Lausanne   Marseille

9756(5)

Lausanne Dep. 07:46

Geneva Dep. 08:42

Bellegarde Dep. 09:13

Lyon Part-Dieu Arr. 10:26

Avignon TGV Arr. 11:33

Aix-en-Provence TGV Arr. 11:55

Marseille Saint-Charles Arr. 12:10

Runs Daily

tgv-lyria.com


